© Freescale Semiconductor, Inc., 2005. All rights reserved.
Freescale Semiconductor
Technical Data
Freescale reserves the right to change the detail specifications as may be required to permit improvements in the design of its
products.
MC144110/D
Rev. 2, 1/2005
MC144110

SOG Package
Case 751D
Ordering Information
Device Package
MC144110P Plastic DIP
MC144110DW SOG
MC144111P Plastic DIP
MC144111DW SOG
Package Information
P Suffix
Plastic DIP
Case 646
Package Information
DW Suffix
SOG Package
Case 751G
MC144111
1 Introduction
The MC144110 and MC144111 are low-cost 6-bit D/A
converters with serial interface ports to provide
communication with CMOS microprocessors and
microcomputers. The MC144110 contains six static D/A
converters; the MC144111 contains four converters.